Call 800-678-0141 or visit us at www.amphenol-aerospace.com
The Interconnection Leader
Call 800-678-0141 Product Data Sheet
PDS-208-12
1
AmphenolAerospace
Product Data Sheet
Goes from 9 to 187 contacts!

MTV
CLUTCH-LOK connector with “MS” stamping
(Note: remove dashes in how to order part number
when ordering CLUTCH-LOK)
CTV Composite MIL-DTL-38999 Series III connector
CTVP Panel mounted composite receptacle
Designates
00 Wall mount receptacle
01 Line receptacle
02 Box mount receptacle
06 Straight plug
07 Jam nut receptacle
26 Proprietary CLUTCH-LOK high vibration
straight plug (service Classes RK & RS only)
97 Reduced flange jam nut receptacle (not available in composite)
96 Straight plug with integral backshell (not available in composite)
Designates
P Pin contacts
S Socket contacts
Easy Steps to build a part number... HD38999
Step 1. Select a Connector Type
Step 2. Select a Shell Style
Step 3. Select a Service Class
Step 6. Select an Alternate Position
Step 4. Select a Shell Size –  Insert Arrangement
Step 5. Select a Contact Type
Step 7. Select a PCB Contact Option
Shell Sizes are MIL-DTL-38999, Series III, with the newer
High Density insert arrangements shown on page 1.
A plug with a given
rotation letter will mate
with a receptacle with

boards. These are typically ordered
with the connector - see step 7 of
How to Order on page 2.
Filtered HD38999
Connectors - for EMI/EMP Protection
High density patterns are available in filter 38999
connectors - consult
Amphenol Aerospace
for ordering.
Shell
Size
D Dia.
±.010
9 .234
11 .350
13 .500
15 .725
17 .750
19 .850
21 .953
23 1.147
25 1.250
D
DIA.